VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2016 Session

Budget Bill - HB29 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Commerce and Trade » Item 106 Department of Housing and Community Development

Item 106 (Not set out)	First Year - FY2015	Second Year - FY2016
Regulation of Structure Safety (56200)	\$2,773,540	\$2,773,540
State Building Code Administration (56202)	\$2,773,540	\$2,773,540
Fund Sources:		
General	\$483,712	\$483,712
Special	\$1,989,828	\$1,989,828
Dedicated Special Revenue	\$300,000	\$300,000

Authority: Title 15.2, Chapter 9; Title 27, Chapters 1, 6, and 9; Title 36, Chapters 4, 4.1, 4.2, 6, and 8; Title 58.1, Chapter 36, Article 5; and Title 63.2, Chapter 17, Code of Virginia.